

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

tev. 03/ 01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	7156 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Seemann	Name: Stryker Trauma GmbH	
1-22-02	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes x No  X No	ProfKüntscher Strasse 1-5, D-24232, Schönkirchen Kiel, Germany	
x Assignment Merger	individually	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City.	
	City:	
Other	State: Zip: Additional name(s) & Yes X No	
Execution Date: November 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/934,630	B. Patent No.(s):	
	JAN 22 2002	
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes x No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Raymond W. Augustin LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095	
City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Raymond W. Augustin	November 21, 2001	
Name of Person Signing // S	ignature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments, and documents: 2	
~		

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Form PTO-1595

**PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0899** 

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION**

**RECORDED: 01/22/2002** 

**OSTEONICS 3.0-343** 

Whereas, I, <u>Michael Seemann</u>		of
Freesenberg 45; D-24161 Altenholz; GERMA	ANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certa	in new and useful improvemen	ts in
CONDYLUS SCREW		
x for which an application for a United States L	etters Patent was filed on	August 22, 2001
Application Number 09/934,630		
for which an application for a United States Le	tters Patent was executed by m	ne on ,
Whereas, Stryker Trauma GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assigr	nee" whose mailing address is	
ProfKüntscher Strasse 1-5, D-24232, Schönkirch		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intere	est in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of its acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations are the entire right, title and interest for the Uninvention and the aforesaid utility patent application applications and patents applied for or granted therefore said invention, including without limitation all application the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any labenefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradenton said improvements or resulting therefrom to said at the undersigned for me and my legal representative further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments as a said assignee or its representatives all facts known requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomine countries, the expenses incident to said applications to	ited States of America and all and all original, divisional, contor in the United States of Americans and patents for said inventage or treaty, and including the narks is hereby authorized and ssignee herein, as assignee of s, heirs and assigns do hereby all divisional, continuation, reisments thereof to said assignee to the undersigned respecting gal proceedings in which any of e all rightful oaths, and to do gees to obtain patent protection	other countries in and to sai tinuation, substitute or reissurica and all other countries, for tion claiming priority or beneficially to claim such priority or requested to issue all patent the entire interest therein; any agree and covenant withous agree and other applications for its assigns, to communicate said improvements, whenever said applications or patent penerally everything necessary for said improvements in a
12.11.01	Milal fe	Prus_
(Date)		el Seemann gnature)
Silve Dies (Witness) Silve Tries	<b>-</b>	

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0900